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Vehicle	Information:
1992	MERCEDES-BENZ	190E	2.3
VIN:	WDBDA28D3NF954052
SEDAN	4	DR
2.3L	I4	F
GASOLINE
REAR	WHEEL	DRIVE
Standard	Equipment	|	Safety	Options

This	CARFAX	Vehicle	History	Report	is	based	only	on	information	supplied	to	CARFAX	and	available	as	of	8/4/19	at	9:37:22	PM	(CDT).
Other	information	about	this	vehicle,	including	problems,	may	not	have	been	reported	to	CARFAX.	Use	this	report	as	one	important	tool,
along	with	a	vehicle	inspection	and	test	drive,	to	make	a	better	decision	about	your	next	used	car.

Ownership	History
The	number	of	owners	is	estimated

	Owners	1-3 	Owner	4 	Owner	5

Year	purchased 1992	 2011	 2013	

Type	of	owner --- --- ---

Estimated	length	of	ownership 18	yrs.	8	mo.	 2	years	 1	yr.	1	mo.	

Owned	in	the	following	states/provinces See	Details	 Kentucky	 Tennessee	

Estimated	miles	driven	per	year See	Details	 ---	 ---	

Last	reported	odometer	reading 172,419	 ---	 ---	

Title	History
CARFAX	guarantees	the	information	in	this	section

	Owners	1-3 	Owner	4 	Owner	5

Salvage	|	Junk	|	Rebuilt	|	Fire	|	Flood	|	Hail	|	Lemon Guaranteed
No	Problem

Guaranteed
No	Problem

Guaranteed
No	Problem

Not	Actual	Mileage	|	Exceeds	Mechanical	Limits Guaranteed
No	Problem

Guaranteed
No	Problem

Guaranteed
No	Problem

GUARANTEED	-	None	of	these	major	title	problems	were	reported	by	a	state	Department	of	Motor	Vehicles
(DMV).	If	you	find	that	any	of	these	title	problems	were	reported	by	a	DMV	and	not	included	in	this	report,
CARFAX	will	buy	this	vehicle	back.Register	|	View	Terms	|	View	Certificate

Additional	History
Not	all	accidents	/	issues	are	reported	to	CARFAX

	Owners	1-3 	Owner	4 	Owner	5

Total	Loss
No	total	loss	reported	to	CARFAX.

No	Issues
Reported

No	Issues
Reported

No	Issues
Reported

Structural	Damage
No	structural	damage	reported	to	CARFAX.

No	Issues
Reported

No	Issues
Reported

No	Issues
Reported

No	accidents	reported	to	CARFAX

No	damage	reported	to	CARFAX

5	Previous	owners

14	Service	history	records

Last	owned	in	Tennessee

28	Detailed	records	available

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/optStd
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBDA28D3NF954052
http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHX
https://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/termsConditions.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBDA28D3NF954052
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
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Glossary

Owner	1
Purchased: 1992
Where: Pennsylvania
Est.	miles/year: 15,109/yr
Est.	length
owned:

5/26/92	-
6/29/95
(3	yrs.	1	mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

05/26/1992		 33		 Pennsylvania	
Motor	Vehicle	Dept.	
Wilmington,	DE	
Title	#45117523

Title	or	registration	issued
First	owner	reported

05/26/1992		 	 Pennsylvania	
Motor	Vehicle	Dept.	
Roanoke,	TX	
Title	#45117523

Title	or	registration	issued

06/29/1995		 46,770		 Auto	Auction	
Eastern	Region

Vehicle	sold

Owner	2
Purchased: 1995
Where: Kentucky
Est.	miles/year: 7,615/yr
Est.	length
owned:

7/17/95	-
5/7/10
(14	yrs.	9	mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

07/17/1995		 	 Kentucky	
Motor	Vehicle	Dept.	
Nicholasville,	KY	
Title	#951980570008

Title	or	registration	issued
New	owner	reported

11/04/1996		 59,908		 Kentucky	
Motor	Vehicle	Dept.	
Lexington,	KY	
Title	#963091050057

Title	or	registration	issued
Loan	or	lien	reported

03/28/2002		 104,736		 James	Motor
Company	
Lexington,	KY	
859-268-1150	
james.mercedescenter
.com
4.8
48	Verified	Reviews

Tire(s)	balanced
Tires	rotated
Oil	and	filter	changed
Alignment	performed
Brakes	checked

08/22/2002		 108,160		 James	Motor
Company	
Lexington,	KY	
859-268-1150	
james.mercedescenter
.com
4.8
48	Verified	Reviews

Oil	and	filter	changed
Driveshaft	flex	disc	replaced
Driveshaft	checked

10/24/2003		 116,738		 Service	Facility Vehicle	serviced

10/24/2003		 	 Tafel	Motors	Inc.	
Louisville,	KY	
502-896-4411	
tafelmotors.com
4.6
73	Verified	Reviews

Electrical	system	checked
Engine	checked
Brake	fluid	flushed/changed

11/18/2003		 117,411		 Service	Facility Vehicle	serviced

11/18/2003		 	 Tafel	Motors	Inc.	 Oil	and	filter	changed

Airbag	Deployment
No	airbag	deployment	reported	to	CARFAX.

No	Issues
Reported

No	Issues
Reported

No	Issues
Reported

Odometer	Check
Inconsistent	mileage	indicated.

No	Issues
Indicated

Mileage
Inconsistency

No	New	Issues
Indicated

Accident	/	Damage
No	accidents	or	damage	reported	to	CARFAX.

No	Issues
Reported

No	Issues
Reported

No	Issues
Reported

Manufacturer	Recall
Check	with	an	authorized	Mercedes-Benz	dealer	for	any	open	recalls.

No	Recalls
Reported

No	Recalls
Reported

No	Recalls
Reported

Basic	Warranty
No	data	reported	to	CARFAX.

No	Data
Reported

No	Data
Reported

No	Data
Reported

	Detailed	History
	

http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
http://www.tafelmotors.com/
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
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Louisville,	KY	
502-896-4411	
tafelmotors.com
4.6
73	Verified	Reviews

05/10/2004		 121,154		 Service	Facility Vehicle	serviced

05/10/2004		 	 Tafel	Motors	Inc.	
Louisville,	KY	
502-896-4411	
tafelmotors.com
4.6
73	Verified	Reviews

Maintenance	inspection	completed
60,000	mile	service	performed
Steering/suspension	checked
Four	wheel	alignment	performed
Doors	checked
Electrical	system	checked
Tie	rod	end(s)	replaced
Idler	arm	bushings	replaced
Brake	fluid	flushed/changed
A/C	and	heating	temperature	control	checked
Front	brake	pads	replaced
Rear	brake	pads	replaced
Four	tires	balanced
Tires	rotated
Cylinder	head	replaced
Drive	belt(s)	replaced
Driveshaft	flex	disc	replaced

06/24/2004		 122,039		 Service	Facility Vehicle	serviced

06/24/2004		 	 Tafel	Motors	Inc.	
Louisville,	KY	
502-896-4411	
tafelmotors.com
4.6
73	Verified	Reviews

Drive	belt	tensioner	replaced
A/C	refrigerant	recharged

04/21/2005		 	 Tafel	Motors	Inc.	
Louisville,	KY	
502-896-4411	
tafelmotors.com
4.6
73	Verified	Reviews

Fuel	system	checked

08/12/2005		 	 Tafel	Motors	Inc.	
Louisville,	KY	
502-896-4411	
tafelmotors.com
4.6
73	Verified	Reviews

Oil	and	filter	changed
Electrical	system	checked

03/31/2010		 162,043		 Valvoline	Instant	Oil
Change	
Frankfort,	KY	
502-226-2729	
vioc.com
4.7
34	Verified	Reviews

Oil	and	filter	changed

Owner	3
Purchased: 2010
Where: Kentucky
Est.	length
owned:

5/7/10	-
2/16/11
(9	months)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

05/07/2010		 162,553		 Kentucky	
Motor	Vehicle	Dept.	
Lexington,	KY	
Title	#101270340148

Title	or	registration	issued
New	owner	reported
Vehicle	color	noted	as	White

08/18/2010		 172,419		 Valvoline	Instant	Oil
Change	
Frankfort,	KY	
502-226-2729	
vioc.com
4.7
34	Verified	Reviews

Oil	and	filter	changed

Owner	4
Purchased: 2011
Where: Kentucky

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

02/16/2011		 163,101		 Kentucky	 Title	or	registration	issued

http://www.tafelmotors.com/
http://www.tafelmotors.com/
http://www.tafelmotors.com/
http://www.tafelmotors.com/
http://www.tafelmotors.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
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Est.	length
owned:

2/16/11	-
3/13/13
(2	years)

Motor	Vehicle	Dept.	
Waco,	KY	
Title	#110470760065

New	owner	reported
Vehicle	color	noted	as	White

MILEAGE	INCONSISTENCY

The	mileage	reported	here	conflicts	with	this	vehicle's
odometer	history.	Ask	a	mechanic	or	the	seller	to	confirm
the	actual	mileage	-	this	entry	may	just	be	a	clerical	error.

02/12/2013		 	 Kentucky	
Motor	Vehicle	Dept.	
Waco,	KY	
Title	#110470760065

Registration	issued	or	renewed
Vehicle	color	noted	as	White

Owner	5
Purchased: 2013
Where: Tennessee
Est.	length
owned:

3/13/13	-
5/11/14
(1	yr.	1	mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

03/13/2013		 	 Tennessee	
Motor	Vehicle	Dept.

Vehicle	purchase	reported

03/19/2013		 	 Tennessee	
Motor	Vehicle	Dept.	
Jamestown,	TN	
Title	#84926848

Title	or	registration	issued
New	owner	reported
Vehicle	color	noted	as	White

03/11/2014		 	 Tennessee	
Motor	Vehicle	Dept.	
Jamestown,	TN	
Title	#84926848

Registration	issued	or	renewed
Vehicle	color	noted	as	White

05/11/2014		 	 Dealer	Inventory Vehicle	offered	for	sale

05/12/2014		 	 Dealer	Inventory Vehicle	offered	for	sale

05/13/2014		 189,075		 Ford	Lincoln	of
Cookeville	
Cookeville,	TN	
931-284-4509	
fordlincolnofcookevi
lle.com
4.4
50	Verified	Reviews

Vehicle	sold

View	Full	Glossary

Have	Questions?	Please	visit	our	Help	Center	at	www.carfax.com.

	Glossary

First	Owner
When	the	first	owner(s)	obtains	a	title	from	a	Department	of	Motor	Vehicles	as	proof	of	ownership.

Mileage	Inconsistency
If	an	odometer	reading	is	less	than	a	previous	reading	but	CARFAX	is	uncertain	whether	the	discrepancy	is	a	rollback	or	a	clerical
error,	then	CARFAX	calls	it	a	"Mileage	Inconsistency".	In	this	case,	you	should	verify	the	mileage	with	your	dealer	or	a	qualified
mechanic.

New	Owner	Reported
When	a	vehicle	is	sold	to	a	new	owner,	the	Title	must	be	transferred	to	the	new	owner(s)	at	a	Department	of	Motor	Vehicles.

Ownership	History
CARFAX	defines	an	owner	as	an	individual	or	business	that	possesses	and	uses	a	vehicle.	Not	all	title	transactions	represent
changes	in	ownership.	To	provide	estimated	number	of	owners,	CARFAX	proprietary	technology	analyzes	all	the	events	in	a	vehicle
history.	Estimated	ownership	is	available	for	vehicles	manufactured	after	1991	and	titled	solely	in	the	US	including	Puerto	Rico.
Dealers	sometimes	opt	to	take	ownership	of	a	vehicle	and	are	required	to	in	the	following	states:	Maine,	Massachusetts,	New	Jersey,
Ohio,	Oklahoma,	Pennsylvania	and	South	Dakota.	Please	consider	this	as	you	review	a	vehicle's	estimated	ownership	history.

Follow	Us:	 	facebook.com/CARFAX	 	@CarfaxReports

CARFAX	DEPENDS	ON	ITS	SOURCES	FOR	THE	ACCURACY	AND	RELIABILITY	OF	ITS	INFORMATION.	THEREFORE,	NO
RESPONSIBILITY	IS	ASSUMED	BY	CARFAX	OR	ITS	AGENTS	FOR	ERRORS	OR	OMISSIONS	IN	THIS	REPORT.	CARFAX

http://www.fordlincolnofcookeville.com/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=en
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
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FURTHER	EXPRESSLY	DISCLAIMS	ALL	WARRANTIES,	EXPRESS	OR	IMPLIED,	INCLUDING	ANY	IMPLIED	WARRANTIES	OF
MERCHANTABILITY	OR	FITNESS	FOR	A	PARTICULAR	PURPOSE.	CARFAX®
©	2019	CARFAX,	Inc.,	a	unit	of	IHS	Markit.	All	rights	reserved.
Covered	by	United	States	Patent	Nos.	7,113,853;	7,778,841;	7,596,512,	8,600,823;	8,595,079;	8,606,648;	7,505,838.
8/4/19	9:37:22	PM	(CDT)
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1992	MERCEDES-BENZ	190E	2.3
VIN:	WDBDA28D3NF954052
Body	Style:	SEDAN	4	DR
Engine	Size:	2.3L	I4	F
Drivetrain:	REAR	WHEEL	DRIVE

	

	

Information	excerpted	from	the	CARFAX	Vehicle
History	Report	and/or	Safety	&	Reliability	Ratings;
see	full	reports	for	additional	information,	glossary

of	terms,	source	attributions,disclaimers	&
limitations.	Go	to	carfax.com	for	complete	Buyback

Guarantee	terms	and	conditions.

Number	of	Owners: 5

Last	owned	in	the	following
state/province:

Tennessee

None	of	these	major	title	problems
were	reported	by	a	state	Department
of	Motor	Vehicles:

Salvage,	Junk,	Rebuilt,	Fire,
Flood,	Hail,	Lemon

Guaranteed
No	Problem

Not	Actual	Mileage,	Exceeds
Mechanical	Limits

Guaranteed
No	Problem

No	issues	reported	to	CARFAX	on	the	following:

Total	Loss No	Issues
Reported

Structural	Damage No	Issues
Reported

Airbag	Deployment No	Issues
Reported

Other	Accidents	/	Damage No	Issues
Reported

Inconsistent	mileage	indicated	on	this	vehicle.	Please
see	the	full	CARFAX	Vehicle	History	Report	for	more
details.

©	2019	CARFAX,	Inc.,	a	unit	of	IHS	Markit.	All	rights	reserved.
Covered	by	United	States	Patent	Nos.	7,113,853;	7,778,841;	7,596,512,	8,600,823;	8,595,079;	8,606,648;	7,505,838.
8/4/19	9:37:22	PM	(CDT)


